	OOLICE
	Star F
-	W.B.P. OFIRST INFORMATION REPORT UD 694
	* सत्यमेव जयते *
1.	First information proceeding able crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. Dist. 3. A N.K.C. KASub-Divn.K. HATRAPS. IND PURYear 2023 FIR No 11/23 Date 11/02/2023
2.	(1) Act 1, P. C. Sections 447448/34(1) Act 383/206/92 Boctions 9
3.	(ii) Act. Time 12:15 HR3 (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 401
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day JUESDAY Date 0 + 02/23 + time 0 8/02/23 20 00 HKg
	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 401 (b) Occurrence of Offence : Day $7UESDAY$ Date $07/02/23$ Attmb $08/02/23$ 20'00 HRS (c) Information Received Date $11/02/2023$ Time $12'15$ HRS At the Police Station: $1NDPUR$
	G.D. No. 401 At the Police Station: INDPUR
4	
5.	12 KM WEST + ROM 7.3.
J.	
	(b) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. RAGHUNATHPUR-G.P.
	District
6.	
0.	(a) Name SMT-JUNITA MAJUMDER
×.	(b) Father's/Husband's Name <u>SRI-KOUSHIK MAJUMDER</u>
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	n 11190 Polte-VAIVANI, DISL- WIGIN.
7.	(e) Address NILL - 12 - 4/138, 1.04 U.S. C.F.ALGUNI MANDAL @ SANTANU Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with particulars. C.F.ALGUNI MANDAL @ SANTANU Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with particulars. C.F.ALGUNI MANDAL @ SANTANU
8.	(Atlach separate sheet, it necessary) NARIDAL (3 4 MANDAL ALL OF VILL- Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant KHUDIRAM MANDAL ALL OF VILL-
	(A) DIDALE BHUIVASIOLI- TUETIT DIT I
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required): OFVILL - DHABAGORA, P. O - 3 ONARDANGA, P. S -
	INDPUR, DIST-BANKURA.
	11117 41 19101 11 1
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
11.	Inquest report/U.D.: Case No., if any:
12.	Inquest report/U.D.: Case No., if any FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENI COMPLAINT FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENIC FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENIC FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENIC FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENIC FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENIC FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENIC FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTENIC FIR CONTENTS: (Attach separate sheet, if required) TH
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s $447/448/341/323/506/$ 427/341PC
	Lasses a share at AP
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed <u>ABI</u> JAYANTA NAG OFINDPUR P. 3 to take up the investigation
	OF INDPUR P. 3 to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S.
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

Junita Majurador

Signature / Thumb Impression of the Complainant / Informant

Soumer A hattercher 1/a. 12 23 Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with Name: SOUMEN /3 HATTACHARYYA Rank: S. 1 OF POLICE O/C Number if any: INDPUR P.S. Officer-in-Charge

Officer-in-Charge

To The Officer-In-Charge Indpur P.S, Dist- Bankura (W.B)

Sub: To treat the complain as F.I.R. and initiate criminal Proceeding against accused persons Sri Falguni Mandal, Sri Santanu Mandal, Sri Prasanta Mandal, Sri Dipak Bhuiva and Ors.

Received on 11/02/23 12:15 how masterted

1 9-100 Pig Cime no. 11/23 14 11:02:23 U/3-447/448/341/ 323/506/427/34 1. P.C.

S. B. Mattachasyya

I, the undersigned, Smt. Junita Majumder, wife of Sri Koushik Majumder, permanent resident of B-4/138, P.O. & P.S. – Kalyani, District – Nadia, Pin - 741235 want to draw your kind attention to the following facts to take appropriate legal actions:

- 1. That I am one of the Proprietor of M/S J K Future India, doing business of Organic farming including Goat farm in the village of Uttar Kamalpur under the jurisdiction of your police station and under the control of Raghunathpur Gram Panchayet and permitted by the said Panchayet by issuing Trade Registration on 30th December, 2022.
- 2. That, for doing the business seamlessly I have purchased landed properties from recorded owners of various plots in the locality and invested huge fund to filling by extra soil/sand in the land measuring around 19 bighas situated at L.R. Dag No. 652 within Mouza No. 073 within the locality of Raghunathpur Gram Panchayet.

- 3. That I have started to purchase land situated at L.R. Dag No. 652 within Mouza No. 073 within the locality of Raghunathpur Gram Panchayet on and around 18th October, 2022 and took physical possession of the respective landed properties which I purchased through registered sale deed from recorded owners.
- 4. That on around 30th December, 2022 after obtaining trade certificate issued by the competent authority, I have constructed one Kancha Bari for accommodation of my men and agents so that they doing the preparatory ground works in the field and accordingly have started to fill the low land as per my business requirement.
- 5. That many local villagers are wilfully forwarded and helping us to build up a prospective organic as well as goat faming project in the landed properties owned by me and involved in activities of our men agent while fencing the land, filling soil/sand through JCB machine.
- 6. That all on a sudden accused persons with few hooligans came on 7th February, 2023 at around 10 AM and ransacked the fencing of our project by digging up all the pillars posted
 therein firstly and threatened to our men and agents to vacate the land immediately claiming that they are the owners of the

land and facing such kind of situation I filed a MP case No. 68/2023 before Ld. SDEM Khatra, Bankura u/s 144 Cr.P.C.

7. That Mr. Prabir Kr. Banerjee, S.I of Police, Indpur Police Station informed me at around 11 AM on 8th February, 2023 through a written notice to not to do any such activities from which peace and tranquillity may disturb. It supposed to be informed to the accused persons as well within daytime of the same date.

8. That accused persons are so dangerous that on 8th February, 2023 at around 8 PM came again into my landed property with destructive weapons and entered into the house which I have constructed for keeping men and agents of M/S J K Future India forcefully and assaulted them as well. Unknown hooligans and accused persons abundantly thrown out different construction materials and household items so that illiterate labours may quit on fear.

From the aforesaid facts it appears that Sri Falguni Mandal,
Sri Santanu Mandal, Sri Prasanta Mandal, S/O Khudiram
Mandal of Village - Raghunathpur, P.O. - Boga, P.S.- Indpur,
District - Bankura and Sri Dipak Bhuiya S/O Late Adhar
Bhuiya of Village - Dhabagora, P.O.- Sonardanga, P.S.- Indpur,
District - Bankura conspired together and with the common

object to criminal trespass and house trespass after preparation for hurt, assault or wrongful restraint by the activities as stated hereinabove and thereby committed offence as per provisions of the Indian Penal Code and is cognizable offence.

As such I earnestly request you to treat this complain as F.I.R. and investigate the same and proceed as per provision of law.

Yours faithfully,

Junita Majumder

(JUNITA MAJUMDER)

Date: 11/02/2023

My address and details:

Smt. Junita Majumder, wife of Sri Majumder, permanent Koushik resident of B-4/138, P.O. & P.S. -Kalyani, District – Nadia, Pin – 741235. Mobile - 7006787308

Enclosure:

1. Copy of registered Deed No. 04267/2022 dated 4th Nov. 2022.

issued Certificate Trade 24 Trade under electronically Registration No. 542 dated 30th Dec. 2022.